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8.—Exports to and Imports from All Countries, Britain and the United States, 
by Section, 1961 and 1965 

(Millions of dollars) 

Section 
Domestic Exports 

1964' 1965 

Re-exports 

1964 1965 

Imports 

1964' 1965 

All Countries 
Live animals 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Crude materials, inedible 
Fabricated materials, inedible 
End products, inedible 
Special transactions—trade 

Britain 
Live animals 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Crude materials, inedible. 
Fabricated materials, inedible 
End products, inedible 
Special transactions—trade 

United States 
Live animals 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Crude materials, inedible 
Fabricated materials, inedible 
End products, inedible 
Special transactions—trade 

8,094.2 
34.5 

1,805.9 
1,616.1 
3,502.5 
1,109.0 

26.2 

1,199.8 

311.7 
236.4 
602.6 
48.6 
0.5 

4,271.1 
30.1 

362.0 
978.6 

2,237.2 
643.0 
20.1 

8,525.1 
79.1 

1,629.8 
1,763.7 
3,728.8 
1,300.1 

23.5 

1,174.3 
0.1 

302.3 
256.3 
567.5 
47.7 
0.5 

4,840.5 
72.0 

408.9 
1,012.1 
2,481.7 

847.5 
18.3 

209.2 
0.1 
8.4 
6.3 

56.9 
134.6 

2.9 

7.3 

0.5 
0.6 
1.4 
4.8 

165.9 

4.6 
52.5 
99.4 
2.5 

241.6 
0.1 

10.5 
8.3 

57.0 
160.2 

5.5 

11.0 

" 0.7 
0.2 
1.8 
8.3 

192.3 
0.1 
7.3 
6.7 

51.5 
121.4 

5.4 

7,487.7 
17.1 

777.6 
960.7 

1,813.0 
3,701.2 

218.1 

574.0 
0.4 

34.8 
37.3 

180.3 
313.3 

7.8 

5,161.3 
16.4 

356.1 
443.0 

1,197.1 
2,954.8 

196.9 

8,633.4 
10.8 

758.8 
1,006.3 
2,114.4 
4,476.6 

266.5 

619.1 
0.1 

40.3 
37.0 

189.9 
342.7 

9.0 

6,045.1 
10.2 

374.5 
490.8 

1,350.2 
3,578.6 

240.7 

-Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United 
States, by Section and Commodity, 1961 and 1965 

Section and Commodity 

Live Animals 

Food, Feed, Beverages and Tobacco 
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meat and meat preparations 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen. 
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen 
Fish, preserved, except canned 
Fish, canned 
Shellfish 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Barley 
Wheat 
Other cereals, unmilled 
Wheat flour 
Other cereals, milled 
Cereal preparations 
Fruits and fruit preparations 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations 
Sugar and sugar preparations 
Other foods and materials for foods. . . 
Oil seed cake and meal 
Other feeds of vegetable origin 
Other fodder and feed 
Whisky 
Other beverages 
Tobacco 

Crude Materials, Inedible 
Haw hides and skins 
Fur skins, undressed 
Other crude animal products 
Seeds for sowing 
Flaxseed 

i Less than $500. 

All Countries 

1964' 

$'000 

31,511 

1,805,886 
36,065 
15,633 
41,501 
52,861 
25,528 
31,851 
34,640 
60,385 
51,254 

1,023,516 
22,677 

100,255 
10,969 
6,889 

21,636 
30,943 
11,310 
19,698 
22,409 
22,082 
18,107 

102,820 
4,493 

38,365 

1,616,115 
14,913 
30,328 
6,583 

12,768 
48,662 

1965 

$'000 

79,133 

1,629,818 
59,542 
16,652 
44,239 
65,131 
23,444 
24,695 
39,186 
43,548 
43,679 

840,175 
26,534 
66,305 
8,898 
8,058 

20,093 
41,889 
12,661 
18,910 
26,434 
21,276 
21,398 

116,983 
4,724 

35,363 

1,763,701 
22,676 
30.305 
10,863 
13,720 
51,658 

Britain 

1964 

$'000 

42 

311,721 
3,930 

542 
4,164 
2,422 

81 
15,534 

758 
26,541 
10,657 

147,428 
1,178 

21,692 
4 

517 
7,042 
9,958 

778 
3,123 

20,918 
1,504 
4,012 

305 
9 

28,627 

236,357 
1,189 
7,414 

761 
2,738 

16,299 

1965 

$'000 

79 

302,305 
4,865 

417 
4,263 
1,073 

49 
11,006 
1,199 

14,264 
13,189 

140,383 
1,870 

19,482 
1,314 

337 
6,859 

13,582 
202 

3,690 
25,435 
1,732 
5,854 

465 
13 

30,761 

256,260 
1,533 
6,686 
1,426 
2,578 

16,261 

United States 

1964 

$'000 

30,115 

361,969 
27,657 
9,296 

32,102 
50,046 
6,212 

382 
31,625 

1,331 
11,070 
7,828 
6,217 
1,342 
4,306 
5,567 

11,346 
9,969 
7,296 
9,085 

68 
17,549 
10.094 
96,876 
4,371 

332 

978,636 
3,642 

16,874 
5,327 
7,391 

1 

1965 

$'000 

72,008 

108,917 
47,680 
10,205 
34,265 
62,909 
6,540 

420 
36,260 

1,422 
8,393 
1,525 
6,583 
1,706 
1,724 
6,817 
9,636 

13,917 
9,370 
7,894 

110 
15,248 
10,550 

110,558 
4,539 

646 

1,012,093 
5,418 

17,669 
8,772 
6,858 


