8.—Exports to and Imports from All Countries, Britain and the United States, by Section, 1964 and 1965

(Millions of dollars)

Section	Domestic Exports		Re-exports		Imports	
	1964 /	1965	1964	1965	1964 -	1965
All Countries. Live animala. Food, feed, beverages and tobacco. Crude materials, inedible. Fabricated materials, inedible. Eod products, inedible. Special transactions—trade.	34.5 1,805.9 1,616.1 3,502.5	8,525.1 79.1 1,629.8 1,763.7 3,728.8 1,300.1 23,5	209.2 0.1 8.4 6.3 56.9 134.6 2.9	241.6 0.1 10.5 8.3 57.0 160.2 5.5	7,487.7 17.1 777.6 960.7 1,813.0 3,701.2 218,1	8,633.4 10.8 758.8 1,006.3 2,114.4 4,476.6 266.5
Britain Live animals Food, feed, beverages and tobacco Crude materials, inedible. Fabricated materials, inedible. End products, inedible Special transactions—trade	311.7	1,174.3 0.1 302.3 256.3 567.5 47.7 0.5	7.3 0.5 0.6 1.4 4.8	11.0 0.7 0.2 1.8 8.3	574.0 0.4 34.8 37.3 180.3 313.3 7.8	619.1 0.1 40.3 37.0 189.9 342.7 9.0
United States. Live animals. Food, feed, beverages and tobacco. Crude materials, inedible. Fabricated materials, inedible. End products, inedible. Special transactions—trade.	30.1 362.0 978.6 2.237.2 643.0	4,840.5 72,0 408.9 1,012,1 2,481.7 847,5 18.3	1 6 5.9 4.6 52.5 99.4 2.5	192.3 0.1 7.3 6.7 51.5 121.4 5.4	5,164.3 16,4 356,1 443.0 1,197,1 2,954.8 196,9	6,045.1 10.2 374.5 490.8 1,350.2 3,578.6 240.7

9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1964=	1965	1964	1965	1964	1965
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$*000	\$'000
Live Animals	84,514	79,133	42	79	30, 115	72,008
Food, Feed, Beyerages and Tobacco		1,629,818	311,721	302,305	361,969	408, 912
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen	36,065	59,542	3,930	4,865	27,657	47,680
Other meat and meat preparations	15,633	16,652	542	417	9,296	10,205
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen	41,501	44,239	4,164	4,263	32,102	34,265
Fish, fillete and blocks, fresh or frozen.	52,861	65,131	2,422	1,073	50,046	62,909
Fish, preserved, except canned	25,528	23,444	81	49	6,212	6,540
Fish, canned	31,851	24,695	15,534	11,006	382	420
Shellfish.	34,640	39,186	758	1,199	31,625	36,260
Dairy produce, eggs and honey	60,385	43,548	26,541	14,264	1,331	1,422
Barley	51,254	43,679	10,657	13,189	11,070	8,393
Wheat. Other cereals, unmilled	1,023,516	840,175	147,428	140,383	7,828	1,52
Other cereals, unmilled	22,677	26,534	1,178	1,870	6,217	6,53
Wheat flour		66,305	21,692	19,482	1,342	1,706
Other cereals, milled	10,969	8,898	4	1,314	4,396	1,724
Cereal preparations	6,889	8,058	517	337	5,567	6,813
Fruits and fruit preparations		20,093	7,042	6,859	11.346	9,636
Vegetables and vegetable preparations	30,943	41,889	9,958	13,582	9,969	13,917
Sugar and sugar preparations	11,310	12,661	778	202	7,296	9,370
Other foods and materials for foods		18,910	3,123	3,690	9,085	7,894
Oil seed cake and meal		26,434	20,918	25,435	_68	110
Other feeds of vegetable origin	22,082	21,276	1,504	1,732	17,549	15,248
Other fodder and feed.	18,107	21,398	4,012	5,854	10.094	10.550
Whisky	102,820	116,983	305	465	96,876	110, 558
Other beverages	4,493	4,724	9	13	4,371	4,539
Tobacco	38,365	35,363	28,627	30,761	332	646
Crude Materials, Inedible		1,763,701	236,357	256,269	978, 636	1,012,093
Raw hides and skins		22,676	1 189	1,533	3.642	5,418
Fur skins, undressed		30.305	7,414	6,686	16,874	17,669
Other crude animal products	6,583	10,963	761	1,426	5,327	8,772
Seeds for sowing		13,720	2,738	2,578	7,391	6,858
Flauseed	48,662	51,658	16,299	16,261	1	1

¹ Less than \$500.